

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088 Chris Watts Tim Latham Casey M. Callanan

www.cgcounty.org

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2019 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. September 3, 2019 Regular Session
- B. September 3, 2019 Board Staff Discussion

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve Sheriff's Monthly Report of Fees
- 5. County Auditor Authorize Chair to Sign Certificate of Appointment of Deputy Auditor Bob Peshak
- 6. County Auditor Authorize Chair to Sign Master Agreement for Products & Services with Cott Systems for Hosted Online Index Books Renewal
- 7. County Engineer Report on Secondary Roads Construction & Plans
- 8. Motion to Approve the Guidelines & Protocols for the Use of Medical Examiner Investigators in Cerro Gordo County
- 9. Motion to Approve Agreement of Services between Cerro Gordo County and Pathology Associates of Mason City
- 10. Motion to Appoint Angela Konrad as Chief Medical Examiner for Cerro Gordo County
- 11. Motion to Approve Chief Medical Examiner's Appointment of Frank Stearns as Medical Examiner Investigator for Cerro Gordo County

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2019-66
Posted: 09/09/19 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.